beneficially owned by me prior to my death. This bequest shall not be distributed to 
prior to the expiration of two years following the date of my death. This bequest shall 
not be subject to the provisions of Article II, Section 2.5. 

21. to BELLA KLEIN, if she survives me, Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000). 

22. to , if he survives me, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($500,000). 

23. I forgive any loans which I made to the following individuals or entities: 

a) LUCIANO A. FONTANILLA, JR. 

b) 

LESLEY KATHERINE GROFF 

KARYNA SHULIAK 

24. Upon my death, my Trustees are directed to distribute to DARREN KEITH

[...]

exercise any fiduciary power granted by this Agreement or by law, a majority of such Trustees 
shall be empowered to make such decision. 

Section 6.2. - Compensation of My Trustee 

Each Trustee acting hereunder shall be entitled to annual compensation for services 
performed hereunder in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per 
year, in addition to any bequest to which they may be entitled under this terms of this Trust. No 
other compensation shall be payable to my Trustees hereunder; provided, however, that my 
Trustees shall be reimbursed for all reasonable costs, expenses, charges, and liabilities incurred